
''; 
GOVT OF NAnONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088. 


. ." 
_...-:

No. F.24 (2007)/ACP-C.I. /Trg. Admn./ ) f. ,'>\ Dated: q) /03/2012 

Corrigendum 

In the partial modification of this directorate order No.F.24 (2007)/ACP
C.I./Trg.Admn./1349 dated 21/12/2011, vide which financial up Gradation under ACP In the Pay 
Scale of Rs. 5500-9000(Pre- revised)/Rs. 6500-lOSOO(Pre-Revised) has been granted . 

In this regard, the details of Sh. Vljender Kumar, C.I. (Sr. No.25 In the above said order), 
posted at !TI Jehangirpurl may be read as:

... 

s. 
No. 

Snty. 
No. 

Name of Official 
Sh. / Smt./ Miss 

Date of 
Apptt. As 

C.I. 

lnitlal Pay 
Scale 

Date of grant 
of 1st financial 
up gradation 

Pay Scale after 1st 
Financial 
Upgradation up to 
27.08.2003 

Pay scale after Isl 
financial 

upgradation w.e.f. 
28.08.2003 

1 550 Vijender Kumar 22/12/1987 5000. 8000 22.12.1999 Rs. 5500  9000 Rs. 6500 - 10500 

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. // 

( ':--

~ '--~: 
' ..)J ,, ' ~\) \ ., _ 'V1\ ') \. 
(D.P.S.V~a) 

Asstt. Director (Trg. Admn.} 
' 

No. F.24 (2007)/ACP·C.I./Trg. Admn/ ) i· '-.. Dated~/03/2012 
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:
1. PS to Secretary, DTIE (HQ), Pitam Pura, Delhi. 
2. The Principal, ITI Jehanglrpuri , Delhi. 
3. Pay &Accounts Officer through ODO/Principal concerned. 
4. ODO concerned. 
5. Accounts Officer, OTTE (HQ). \ ~ 

'6. Programmer, Computer cell, DTIE (HQ) with the request to update the website _...... ' 
'\. ,..._'· ' I •-'7. Guard file. \ ,L 

,·-i,\ t} l 
I 

(D~P.S.Verma) 
Asstt. Director (Trg. Admn.) 


